# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Document Date previously recorded on Reel 003125 Frame 0846. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lettuce Concepts, L.L.C.		I11/23/2004 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Leetuce Entertain You Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	5419 North Sheridan Road
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60640
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2383552	LASER NOODLES
Registration Number:	2348920	GRANCREMA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-269-8000

Email: ipdocket@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP
Address Line 1: 2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016760.0701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Kostiuk

900047939 REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0494

7000007

) C99₹

ij

TRADEMARK

	1	
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Kostiuk/	
Date:	05/01/2006	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Lettuce Concepts Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Lettuce Concepts Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Lettuce Concepts Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Lettuce Concepts Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Lettuce Concepts Assignment#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0495

# 700184194

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0551-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO		
	RKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ples	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Lettuce Concepts, L.L.C.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: Lettuce Entertain You Enterprises, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Pertnership	Street Address: 5419 North Sheriden Road	
Corporation- State:	City: Chicago	
Other Illinois Limited Liability Company	State: Illinois	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 80840	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) April 9, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes INO (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2383652 and 2348920	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 🗾 Yes	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Antony J. McShape	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 2 North LaSalla Street, Sulta 2200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Chicago	8. Payment information:	
State: <u>Ninois</u> Zip: <u>80602</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 812-269-8000	b. Deposit Account Number 502261	
Fex Number: 3123-269-1747	Authorized User Name Elizabeth Kostiuk	
Email Address: ameshana@ngelaw.com		
9. Signature: 8. 700 km Versiuk Signature	Date Conch	
Elizabeth Kostiuk	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (702) 396-5985, or malled to: May Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0496

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lettuce Concepts, L.L.C., an Illinois Limited Liability Company, ("Assignor"), has used the following trademark in the conduct of its business and is the owner of the following trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
LASER NOODLES	2,383,552	September 5, 2000
GRANCREMA	2.348.920	May 9, 2000

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the corresponding registration to Lettuce Entertain You Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware Corporation located and doing business at 5419 North Sheridan Road, Chicago, Illinois 60640 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the corresponding registration together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, <a href="Nunc Pro Tunc">Nunc Pro Tunc</a>, effective as of November 23, 2004, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks

NGEDOCS: 016760.0701:1123707.1

and the corresponding registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

Dated: 4/6/05

LETTUCE CONCEPTS, L.L.C.

By:

Name:

Title:

NGEDOCS: 016760.0701:1123707.1

**RECORDED: 05/01/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0498